1140 TMOG 77

NOTE: The following appendix did not

08-20-1999 101122283

APPENDIX B FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

. tunio oi con	rveying party(ies):	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li></ol>
FREY H. PI	RICE	Name: Q3DM, LLC
GUEL BRA	VO-ZANOQUERA	· ,
		Address: 3652 Torrey View Court San Diego, California 92130
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?yes _X_ no
ditional name	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes _X_ no	
	Conveyance	
	ssignment Merger ecurity Agreement Change of Name	
	ther	
	Date: July 27, 1999 and July 23, 1999, respectively	
Application	on number(s) or patent number(s):	
nis document	t is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of	Tthe emplication is:
ns documen	is some fried together with a new application, the execution date of	the application is.
_		
A. Paten	t Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	t Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Pateni 235,215	t Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?	•
235,215	Additional numbers attached?	YesX No
Name and		YesX No
Name and concernin	Additional numbers attached? daddress of party to whom correspondence documents should be mailed:	Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents
235,215 Name and	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patent involved: 1
Name and concernin	Additional numbers attached?  d address of party to whom correspondence ag documents should be mailed:  Terrance A. Meador GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 "B" Street, Suite 1700	Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed
Name and concernin	Additional numbers attached?  d address of party to whom correspondence ag documents should be mailed:  Terrance A. Meador GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH	Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Name and concernin	Additional numbers attached?  d address of party to whom correspondence ag documents should be mailed:  Terrance A. Meador GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 "B" Street, Suite 1700	Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosedx Authorized to be charged to
Name and concernin	Additional numbers attached?  d address of party to whom correspondence ag documents should be mailed:  Terrance A. Meador  GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH  401 "B" Street, Suite 1700  San Diego, California 92101	Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Name and concernin Name: Address:	Additional numbers attached?  d address of party to whom correspondence ag documents should be mailed:  Terrance A. Meador GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 "B" Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101  DO NOT USE TH	Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Name and concernin Name: Address:	Additional numbers attached?  d address of party to whom correspondence ag documents should be mailed:  Terrance A. Meador  GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH  401 "B" Street, Suite 1700  San Diego, California 92101  DO NOT USE TH  It and signature.  If my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct parkery area.	Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1895
Name and concernin Name: Address:  Statement To the best of	Additional numbers attached?  It address of party to whom correspondence and documents should be mailed:  Terrance A. Meador GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 "B" Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101  DO NOT USE TH  It and signature.  If my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctable by angular street and correctable by an unique street and correctable by angular street and	Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patent involved: 1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1895
Name and concernin Name: Address:  Statement To the best of	Additional numbers attached?  If address of party to whom correspondence and documents should be mailed:  Terrance A. Meador GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 "B" Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101  DO NOT USE TH	Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  x Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1895
Name and concernin Name: Address:  Statement To the best of	Additional numbers attached?  In address of party to whom correspondence and documents should be mailed:  Terrance A. Meador GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 "B" Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101  DO NOT USE TH  It and signature.  In and signature	Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1895  IS SPACE  Charles of the priginal document, 1  Charles of the priginal document, 1  Charles of the priginal document, 1  August 56 1991

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENTS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.

# **ASSIGNMENT**

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that I. JEFFREY H. PRICE, 3652 Torrey View Court, San Diego, California, 92130, for ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, assign, transfer, and set over to Q3DM, LLC, 3652 Torrey View Court, San Diego, California, 92130, my whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention and to a patent application therefor, namely, AUTOMATIC ON-THE-FLY FOCUSING FOR CONTINUOUS IMAGE ACQUISITION IN HIGH-RESOLUTION MICROSCOPY, executed by me and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 22, 1999, United States Patent Application Serial No. 09\235,215, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations, thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to Q3DM, LLC, or its representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention and said patent application, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Q3DM, LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, or any part thereof, unto Q3DM, LLC, in keeping with this Assignment.

Date: 7/22/99

Jeffrey W. Price

SD\1295286.1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that I, MIGUEL BRAVO-ZANOQUERA, 4059 C Miramar Street, La Jolla, California, 92037, for ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, assign, transfer, and set over to Q3DM, LLC, 3652 Torrey View Court, San Diego, California, 92130, my whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention and to a patent application therefor, namely, AUTOMATIC ON-THE-FLY FOCUSING FOR CONTINUOUS IMAGE ACQUISITION IN HIGH-RESOLUTION MICROSCOPY, executed by me and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 22, 1999. United States Patent Application Serial No. 09\235,215, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations, thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to Q3DM, LLC, or its representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention and said patent application, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Q3DM, LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, or any part thereof, unto Q3DM, LLC, in keeping with this Assignment.

Date: 7/23/99

MIQUEL BRAVO-ZANOQUERA

SD\1294964.1